
British Journal of
International Studies

C o n t e n t s Volume 4 Number 3 October 1978

Page
On the per formance of the international polity 191

ORAN YOUNG, Professor of Government and Politics,
University of Maryland

Linkage-responsiveness and the m o d e m s ta t e ,
an al ternative view of interdependence 209

R. LITTLE, Lecturer in Government, Open University
R. Dc MCKINLAY, Lecturer in Politics,

University of Lancaster

A note on the origin of the word ^international5 226
HIDEMI SUGANAMI, Lecturer in International Relations,

University of Keele

Crisis gaming—the Aberystwyth experience 233

JOHN BAYLISS, Lecturer in International Politics,
University College of Wales, Aberystwyth

Cultural diplomacy and the British Council 1934-1939 244
PHILIP M. TAYLOR, Lecturer in History,

University of Leeds

The study of Bri t ish foreign policy 1
a reply to Brian White 266

JAMES BARBER, Professor of Government
Open University

ocean revolution 2 70
RODERICK OGLEY, Reader in International Relations,

University of Sussex

ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/S

02
60

21
05

00
11

45
5X

 P
ub

lis
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/S026021050011455X

